
Cowdray Park Polo (New)
Tramore (New)
The Curragh  
(The Curragh Cup)
Hickstead (The Longines 
Royal International  
Horse Show)

Nottingham
Doncaster
Yarmouth
Salisbury
Newmarket / Hamilton
Wolverhampton
Lingfield

Goodwood
Epsom
Bath
Fontwell
Ffos Las
Windsor

Mussellbrugh
Salisbury
Chelmsford
Leopardstown (New)
Newton Abbott
Sedgefield
Bangor on Dee

RACECOURSE DATE

Wincanton
Huntington
Kempton  
(Lanzarote Hurdle Day)
Taunton
Cheltenham  
(Festival Trials Day)

Sandown  
(Scilly Isles Saturday) 
Plumpton
Hereford

Exeter 
Sandown  
(Imperial Cup Day)
Hexham

Pontefract
Carlisle
Kelso
Epsom  
(The Spring Meeting)
Chepstow
Ripon
Punchestown (Ire)  
(Champion Chase Day)

Uttoxeter
Kempton (Evening)
Market Rasen
Warwick (Ladies Night)
Ludlow
Beverley
Southwell (Evening)
Cartmel

Stratford
Fakenham (Ladies Day)
Windsor
Brighton
Hickstead (The Al Shira’aa 
Derby Meeting)
Chester

RACECOURSE DATE

Sat 6th Jan
Fri 12th Jan
Sat 13th Jan

Sat 20th Jan 
Sat 27th Jan

Sat 3rd Feb
 
Mon 12th Feb
Sun 25th Feb

Fri 8th Mar  
Sat 9th Mar
 
Thurs 14th Mar

Tues 2nd Apr
Sun 7th Apr
Mon 15th Apr
Tues 23rd Apr

Fri 26th Apr
Sat 27th Apr
Tues 30th Apr

Sat 4th May
Wed 8th May
Fri 10th May
Sat 11th May
Sun 12th May
Tues 14th May
Tues 14th May
Sat 25th May

Sat 1st June
Sun 2nd June
Mon 3rd June
Tues 18th June
Sat 22nd June

Sat 29th June

Sun 7th July
Tues 9th July
Sun 21st July

Fri 26th July

Thurs 1st Aug
Sat 3rd Aug
Wed 7th Aug
Wed 14th Aug
Fr1 23rd Aug
Tues 20th Aug
Tues 27th Aug

Tues 3rd Sept
Thurs 12th Sept
Sat 14th Sept
Tues 24th Sept
Sun 29th Sept
Mon 30th Sept

Ascot (Fireworks Family 
Race Day)
Newmarket
Cheltenham
Wetherby
Catterick
Punchestown (Ire) 
Winter Festival
Punchestown (Ire) 
Winter Festival

Newcastle

Wed 2nd Oct
Thurs 3rd Oct
Sat 12th Oct
Sat 19th Oct  
Sat 19th Oct
Sun 20th Oct
Tues 29th Oct

Sat 2nd Nov

Sat 2nd Nov  
Fri 15th Nov
Sat 16th Nov
Fri 22nd Nov
Fri 22nd Nov

Sat 23rd Nov

Sat 21st Dec

2024 RECIPROCALS

Please present your metal badge for entry to reciprocal courses, as entry with a 
swipe card alone is not permitted. Please check with the individual racecourses 
for conditions of entry and for details regarding the facilities available and the 
dress code ahead of your visit. Dates may be subject to change.


